the same field of action, a perusal of these pages
will, it is confidently believed, place before the
reader a better knowledge of the general situation
than any article which is likely soon to
appear.

There is this difference to be noted, however;
of the one hundred and twenty-five (125) fighting
men brought back from the Sierra Madre,
less than one-third have engaged in the present
hostilities, from which fact an additional inference
may be drawn both of the difficulties to
be overcome in the repression of these disturbances
and of the horrors which would surely